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1 50922164 4160959 SAVAN KUMAR GAVENDRA KUMAR YADAV PUMPUM DEVI 24-Jul-07 MALE BC NA Dumka 87 95 182 91.00 Qualified (Unreserved)

2 51727174 4201764 HARSH KUMAR AVINASH KUMAR GAYTRI DEVI 10-Apr-07 MALE BC NA Godda 81 93 174 87.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
3 51354034 4031391 RISHABH RAJ VINOD SINGH ASHA DEVI 22-Aug-07 MALE GEN NA Lohardaga 86 88 174 87.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
4 50925164 4160962 KAMAL KUMAR PRITAM KUMAR DEV SUNITA DEVI 11-Nov-07 MALE BC NA Dumka 81 93 174 87.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
5 51078194 4191115 MD  TAUHID AIAM MD  MAIMUL HAQUE SAYEMA BIBI 14-Oct-07 MALE BC NA Pakur 80 93 173 86.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
6 50676184 4200713 ABHIJEET KUMAR AMRENDRA PRASAD PINKI DEVI 20-Dec-07 MALE BC NA Godda 79 94 173 86.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
7 51348034 4031385 RAKESH KUMAR SUDARSHAN SINGH PHULPATIYA DEVI 10-Oct-07 MALE BC NA Lohardaga 83 89 172 86.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
8 51229034 4031266 ANKIT BHASKAR SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH MUNNI D EVI 17-Jul-07 MALE GEN NA Lohardaga 79 92 171 85.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
9 51238034 4031275 SAURABH KUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR GITA DEVI 31-Mar-08 MALE BC NA Lohardaga 80 91 171 85.50 Qualified (Unreserved)

10 50101164 4160138 SAPTARSHI SEN ANANT PRIYA SEN ANJALI SINGHA 07-Jul-08 MALE BC NA Dumka 77 92 169 84.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
11 50469204 4200506 APURV RAJ SARVESH KUMAR KALYANI DEVI 12-Apr-07 MALE BC NA Godda 78 90 168 84.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
12 50551204 4200588 PIYUSH KUMAR AMARJEET DAS SUNAINA DEVI 02-Sep-07 MALE SC NA Godda 79 89 168 84.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
13 51226034 4031263 ASOK KUMAR AJAJ KUMAR BABITA DEVI 15-Aug-07 MALE BC NA Lohardaga 78 89 167 83.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
14 50290084 4080327 BHUDEV RAJAK BISHWANATH RAJAK SUNITA DEVI 30-Nov-07 MALE SC NA Dhanbad 76 91 167 83.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
15 51244034 4031281 NIRAJ KUMAR RAMDHIR PASWAN SAVITA DEVI 24-Dec-07 MALE SC NA Lohardaga 76 91 167 83.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
16 50524204 4200561 ANKESH YADAV FULTOSH YADAV SHOBHA KUMARI 12-Dec-07 MALE BC NA Godda 75 91 166 83.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
17 51237034 4031274 ABHISHEK RAJ SAHJANAND SINGH GITA KUMARI 15-Jan-08 MALE BC NA Lohardaga 75 91 166 83.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
18 51219034 4031256 SAURAV KUMAR MRITYUNJAY KUMAR KIRAN KUMARI 10-Jan-08 MALE BC NA Lohardaga 77 87 164 82.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
19 51224034 4031261 AMIT KUMAR DHANANJAY KUMAR RIMPU KUMARI 31-Jan-07 MALE BC NA Lohardaga 74 89 163 81.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
20 50471204 4200508 ABHINAV KUMAR BINOD PANJIYARA ANJANA KUMARI 15-Jun-07 MALE BC NA Godda 75 88 163 81.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
21 50553204 4200590 VISHAL ARYA RANJAN KUMAR DAS BEENITA DEVI 19-Jan-07 MALE SC NA Godda 75 87 162 81.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
22 50523204 4200560 ADITYA KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR CHOUDHARY SWETA CHOUDHARY 30-Aug-07 MALE BC NA Godda 77 85 162 81.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
23 50475204 4200512 SATYAM PANIYARA NAVOD PANJIYARA SHAKUNTALA DEVI 14-Oct-07 MALE BC NA Godda 72 90 162 81.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
24 51037164 4161074 VISHAL RAJ RADHE SHYAM MANDAL LALITA DEVI 21-Nov-06 MALE BC NA Dumka 72 89 161 80.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
25 50597204 4200634 ANURAG SUMAN DASHRATH MAHTO BHAWANI DEVI 20-Jul-07 MALE MBC NA Godda 72 89 161 80.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
26 50533204 4200570 MD FAIZ ANSARI MD FARUQUE ANSARI SAHZADI PARWEEN 05-Dec-07 MALE MBC NA Godda 72 89 161 80.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
27 50636204 4200673 ABHISHEK KUMAR BHUDEV PANDIT RITA DEVI 01-Jan-08 MALE BC NA Godda 75 86 161 80.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
28 50478204 4200515 RAHUL KUMAR SAH NIRMAL KUMAR SAH USHA DEVI 05-Dec-06 MALE MBC NA Godda 73 87 160 80.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
29 50498204 4200535 NANDAN KUMAR GUDDU PRASAD YADAV BINDU BHARTI 03-Sep-07 MALE BC NA Godda 75 85 160 80.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
30 50598204 4200635 CHANDAN KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR PINKI DEVI 01-Feb-08 MALE BC NA Godda 74 86 160 80.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
31 50971164 4161008 VICKY KUMAR SITARAM MANDAL NILAM DEVI 01-Jan-07 MALE BC NA Dumka 71 88 159 79.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
32 50709204 4200746 VIVEK KUMAR MITHILESH YADAV RINKU DEVI 01-Jan-07 MALE BC NA Godda 70 89 159 79.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
33 51446164 4161483 GOURAV KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR YADAV CHANDA DEVI 15-Aug-07 MALE BC NA Dumka 73 86 159 79.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
34 50474204 4200511 MANISH KUMAR PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA SITA DEVI 08-May-07 MALE BC NA Godda 72 85 157 78.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
35 50593204 4200630 ROHIT KUMAR ARVIND MAHTO RUDNI DEVI 05-Aug-07 MALE MBC NA Godda 69 88 157 78.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
36 50530204 4200567 KAUSHIK KUMAR SINGH SHREEKANT SINGH ANJANI DEVI 16-Sep-07 MALE BC NA Godda 74 83 157 78.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
37 50521204 4200558 MD MATAB ALAM MD MAHIRUDDIN ANSARI KHAIRUN BIBI 01-Oct-07 MALE MBC NA Godda 73 84 157 78.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
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1}50922164 |4160959 SAVAN KUMAR GAVENDRA KUMAR YADAV PUMPUM DEVI 24-Jul-07} MALE BC NA |Dumka 87| 95] 182} 91.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

2)51727174 |4201764 HARSH KUMAR AVINASH KUMAR GAYTRI DEVI 10-Apr-07} MALE BC NA |Godda 81) 93) 174) 87.00) Qualified (Unreserved) 

3}51354034 |4031391 RISHABH RAJ VINOD SINGH ASHA DEVI 22-Aug-07} MALE GEN |NA |Lohardaga 86] 88] 174] 87.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

4|50925164 |4160962 KAMAL KUMAR PRITAM KUMAR DEV SUNITA DEVI 11-Nov-07] MALE BC NA |Dumka 81] 93] 174] 87.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

5}51078194 |4191115 MD TAUHID AIAM MD MAIMUL HAQUE SAYEMA BIBI 14-Oct-07} MALE BC NA |Pakur 80] 93] 173} 86.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

6|50676184 |4200713 ABHIJEET KUMAR AMRENDRA PRASAD PINKI DEVI 20-Dec-07| MALE BC NA |Godda 79| 94] 173} 86.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

7|51348034 |4031385 RAKESH KUMAR SUDARSHAN SINGH PHULPATIYA DEVI 10-Oct-07} MALE BC NA |Lohardaga 83] 89] 172] 86.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

8]51229034 |4031266 ANKIT BHASKAR SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH MUNNI D EVI 17-Jul-O7| MALE GEN |NA |Lohardaga 79| 92] 171} 85.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

9}51238034 |4031275 SAURABH KUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR GITA DEVI 31-Mar-08] MALE BC NA |Lohardaga 80] 91] 171} 85.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

10|50101164 |4160138 SAPTARSHI SEN ANANT PRIYA SEN ANJALI SINGHA 07-Jul-08} MALE BC NA |Dumka 77| 92] 169} 84.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

11]50469204 |4200506 APURV RAJ SARVESH KUMAR KALYANI DEVI 12-Apr-07} MALE BC NA |Godda 78| 90] 168} 84.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

12]50551204 |4200588 PIYUSH KUMAR AMARJEET DAS SUNAINA DEVI 02-Sep-07} MALE Sc NA |Godda 79| 89] 168} 84.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

13]51226034 |4031263 ASOK KUMAR AJAJ KUMAR BABITA DEVI 15-Aug-07] MALE BC NA |Lohardaga 78| 89] 167} 83.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

14|50290084 |4080327 BHUDEV RAJAK BISHWANATH RAJAK SUNITA DEVI 30-Nov-07| MALE Sc NA |Dhanbad 76| 91] 167} 83.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

15|51244034 |4031281 NIRAJ KUMAR RAMDHIR PASWAN SAVITA DEVI 24-Dec-07| MALE Sc NA |Lohardaga 76| 91] 167} 83.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

16|50524204 |4200561 ANKESH YADAV FULTOSH YADAV SHOBHA KUMARI 12-Dec-07| MALE BC NA |Godda 75| 91] 166} 83.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

17|51237034 |4031274 ABHISHEK RAJ SAHJANAND SINGH GITA KUMARI 15-Jan-08} MALE BC NA |Lohardaga 75| 91] 166} 83.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

18]51219034 |4031256 SAURAV KUMAR MRITYUNJAY KUMAR KIRAN KUMARI 10-Jan-08} MALE BC NA |Lohardaga 77| 87| 164} 82.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

19]51224034 |4031261 AMIT KUMAR DHANANJAY KUMAR RIMPU KUMARI 31-Jan-07] MALE BC NA |Lohardaga 74| 89] 163} 81.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

20]50471204 |4200508 ABHINAV KUMAR BINOD PANJIYARA ANJANA KUMARI 15-Jun-07] MALE BC NA |Godda 75| 88] 163} 81.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

21]/50553204 |4200590 VISHAL ARYA RANJAN KUMAR DAS BEENITA DEVI 19-Jan-07} MALE Sc NA |Godda 75| 87| 162} 81.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

22]|50523204 |4200560 ADITYA KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR CHOUDHARY SWETA CHOUDHARY 30-Aug-07} MALE BC NA |Godda 77| 85] 162} 81.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

23}|50475204 |4200512 SATYAM PANIYARA NAVOD PANJIYARA SHAKUNTALA DEVI 14-Oct-07} MALE BC NA |Godda 72| 90] 162} 81.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

24|51037164 |4161074 VISHAL RAJ RADHE SHYAM MANDAL LALITA DEVI 21-Nov-06] MALE BC NA |Dumka 72| 89] 161} 80.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

25]|50597204 |4200634 ANURAG SUMAN DASHRATH MAHTO BHAWANI DEVI 20-Jul-07} MALE MBC |NA |Godda 72| 89] 161} 80.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

26]50533204 |4200570 MD FAIZ ANSARI MD FARUQUE ANSARI SAHZADI PARWEEN 05-Dec-07| MALE MBC |NA |Godda 72| 89] 161} 80.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

27|50636204 |4200673 ABHISHEK KUMAR BHUDEV PANDIT RITA DEVI 01-Jan-08] MALE BC NA |Godda 75| 86] 161} 80.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

28]50478204 |4200515 RAHUL KUMAR SAH NIRMAL KUMAR SAH USHA DEVI 05-Dec-06] MALE MBC |NA |Godda 73| 87| 160} 80.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

29|50498204 |4200535 NANDAN KUMAR GUDDU PRASAD YADAV BINDU BHARTI 03-Sep-07} MALE BC NA |Godda 75| 85] 160} 80.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

30]50598204 |4200635 CHANDAN KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR PINKI DEVI 01-Feb-08] MALE BC NA |Godda 74| 86] 160} 80.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

31]50971164 |4161008 VICKY KUMAR SITARAM MANDAL NILAM DEVI 01-Jan-07] MALE BC NA |Dumka 71] 88] 159} 79.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

32]50709204 |4200746 VIVEK KUMAR MITHILESH YADAV RINKU DEVI 01-Jan-07] MALE BC NA |Godda 70| 89] 159} 79.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

33]/51446164 |4161483 GOURAV KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR YADAV CHANDA DEVI 15-Aug-07] MALE BC NA |Dumka 73| 86] 159} 79.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

34|/50474204 |4200511 MANISH KUMAR PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA SITA DEVI 08-May-07|MALE BC NA |Godda 72| 85] 157} 78.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

35]/50593204 |4200630 ROHIT KUMAR ARVIND MAHTO RUDNI DEVI 05-Aug-07} MALE MBC |NA |Godda 69] 88] 157} 78.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

36]50530204 |4200567 KAUSHIK KUMAR SINGH SHREEKANT SINGH ANJANI DEVI 16-Sep-07) MALE BC NA |Godda 74| 83] 157} 78.50] Qualified (Unreserved) 

37|50521204 |4200558 MD MATAB ALAM MD MAHIRUDDIN ANSARI KHAIRUN BIBI 01-Oct-07) MALE MBC |NA |Godda 73| 84] 157} 78.50] Qualified (Unreserved)                                   
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38 50543204 4200580 ARYAN RAJ BIJAY PRASAD BAIDYA SARITA KUMARI 01-Jan-08 MALE BC NA Godda 76 81 157 78.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
39 50348164 4160385 SACHIN GORAIN AJIT GORAIN LALITA GORAIN 18-Jan-08 MALE BC NA Dumka 69 88 157 78.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
40 50536204 4200573 ASHUTOSH MANDAL DAMODAR KUMAR MANDAL ASHA DEVI 07-Sep-06 MALE BC NA Godda 67 89 156 78.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
41 50816194 4190853 PAWAN KUMAR PAL DANINATH PAL ROMA DEVI 17-Jun-07 MALE MBC NA Pakur 70 86 156 78.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
42 50500204 4200537 SIVEK KUMAR MANDAL KAILASH MANDAL ANJANA DEVI 04-Aug-06 MALE MBC NA Godda 67 88 155 77.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
43 50564194 4200601 RAJU KUMAR PRABHUNATH SAH DURGA DEVI 01-Jan-07 MALE MBC NA Godda 72 83 155 77.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
44 50671204 4200708 SOURAV KUMAR RAJESH RANJAN PANJIYARA ANJANI DEVI 03-May-07 MALE BC NA Godda 71 84 155 77.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
45 50531204 4200568 YOGESH KUMAR RAJENDRA YADAV RINKU DEVI 12-Jul-07 MALE BC NA Godda 68 87 155 77.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
46 50394144 4070431 RITESH KUMAR RAY DHARMENDRA RAY BHAWANI DEVI 11-Aug-07 MALE GEN NA Giridih 67 88 155 77.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
47 50514204 4200551 NIKHIL KUMAR GUPTA NIRMAL KUMAR GUPTA JULI DEVI 20-Aug-07 MALE BC NA Godda 70 85 155 77.50 Qualified (Unreserved)
48 51029204 4201066 RAHUL RAJ RAGHUNATH MAL RINKU DEVI 02-Aug-06 MALE BC NA Godda 72 82 154 77.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
49 50080094 4090117 RAHUL KUMAR SAW UMESH SAW BABITA DEVI 17-Jul-07 MALE MBC NA Chatra 65 89 154 77.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
50 50304194 4190341 RAJEEV KUMAR SAHA YOGESHWAR PRASAD SAHA PUNAM DEVI 21-Nov-07 MALE BC NA Pakur 68 86 154 77.00 Qualified (Unreserved)
51 50550204 4200587 CHANDAN KUMAR RAJENDRA PASWAN SHOBHA DEVI 15-Sep-07 MALE SC NA Godda 71 81 152 76.00 Qualified (Reserved)
52 50608204 4200645 SOURABH KUMAR UMESH PRASAD ASHTMI DEVI 04-Oct-07 MALE SC NA Godda 64 83 147 73.50 Qualified (Reserved)
53 51027194 4191064 ANMOL HEMBROM ALFRED  HEMBROM LILY KIRAN SOREN 07-Mar-07 MALE SC NA Pakur 52 70 122 61.00 Qualified (Reserved)
54 50031144 4140068 ABHINAV PRAKASH RANJANBINOD RAM ANITA DEVI 14-Jan-08 MALE SC NA Garhwa 41 80 121 60.50 Qualified (Reserved)
55 50356144 4140393 RAHUL KUMAR KRISHNA RAM RADHIKA DEVI 26-Sep-06 MALE SC NA Garhwa 43 77 120 60.00 Qualified (Reserved)
56 50827194 4190864 SUSHIL RABIDAS PREMLAL RABIDAS BIMLA DEVI 01-Mar-07 MALE SC NA Pakur 48 69 117 58.50 Qualified (Reserved)
57 51232034 4031269 NAVIN KUMAR SANTU PASWAN SWEETY DEVI 09-Aug-07 MALE SC NA Lohardaga 34 80 114 57.00 Qualified (Reserved)
58 50287084 4080324 MANISH PASWAN SATENDRA PASWAN RUBY DEVI 07-Jul-07 MALE SC NA Dhanbad 40 73 113 56.50 Qualified (Reserved)
59 50242084 4080279 AJAY BAURI SHIBU BAURI JOSANA BAURI 05-Nov-06 MALE SC NA Dhanbad 43 67 110 55.00 Qualified (Reserved)
60 50472204 4200509 SAURAV KUMAR SUBHASH PASWAN MANJU DEVI 10-Dec-06 MALE SC NA Godda 43 67 110 55.00 Qualified (Reserved)
61 50559204 4200596 SHIV NARAYAN MURMU BETKA MURMU SANOTI SOREN 10-Jul-07 MALE ST NA Godda 68 85 153 76.50 Qualified (Reserved)
62 50369164 4160406 BISHWA NATH BASKEY RASIK BASKEY SAMITA MARANDI 12-Dec-06 MALE ST NA Dumka 66 85 151 75.50 Qualified (Reserved)
63 50611204 4200648 SHIVAM MOHAN KISKU MOHAN KUMAR KISKU MERY HANSDA 15-Sep-07 MALE ST NA Godda 68 83 151 75.50 Qualified (Reserved)
64 50834194 4190871 BITU HANSDA BUDISAL HANSDA ALIPHEN TUDU 31-Dec-07 MALE ST NA Pakur 61 88 149 74.50 Qualified (Reserved)
65 50284104 4080321 RAKESH KUMAR HANSDA HARE KRISHNA HANSDA LALITA DEVI 06-Dec-06 MALE ST NA Dhanbad 60 88 148 74.00 Qualified (Reserved)
66 51075194 4191112 DINESH MARANDI BUDHAN MARANDI MALATI TUDU 06-Nov-07 MALE ST NA Pakur 64 74 138 69.00 Qualified (Reserved)
67 50819194 4190856 SANJAY SOREN ABINASH SOREN MAKU MURMU 14-Feb-08 MALE ST NA Pakur 57 81 138 69.00 Qualified (Reserved)
68 50439164 4160476 ANUP HEMBROM RAMDAS HEMBROM MINI MURMU 14-Apr-08 MALE ST NA Dumka 62 73 135 67.50 Qualified (Reserved)
69 50831194 4190868 SURAJ MARANDI BABLU MARANDI BALE HANSDA 09-Feb-07 MALE ST NA Pakur 51 81 132 66.00 Qualified (Reserved)
70 50832194 4190869 EGNESIYUS KISKU MISIL KISKU SONYA MARANDI 17-May-07 MALE ST NA Pakur 51 81 132 66.00 Qualified (Reserved)
71 50244084 4080281 MANIK CHANDRA TUDU SHARWAN MAJHI ARTI MANJHIYAN 02-Nov-07 MALE ST NA Dhanbad 54 78 132 66.00 Qualified (Reserved)
72 50837194 4190874 BAPPI MURMU SAILENDAR MURMU SUNITA HEMBROM 05-Jun-08 MALE ST NA Pakur 53 78 131 65.50 Qualified (Reserved)
73 50243084 4080280 DEEPAK MARANDI LT KISTORI MARANDI SANTORI MARANDI 01-Nov-06 MALE ST NA Dhanbad 56 74 130 65.00 Qualified (Reserved)
74 50398084 4070435 SURENDRA KISKU TIKARAM KISKU BODONI KISKU 01-Jan-08 MALE ST NA Giridih 49 76 125 62.50 Qualified (Reserved)
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38]50543204 |4200580 ARYAN RAJ BIJAY PRASAD BAIDYA SARITA KUMARI 01-Jan-08]MALE —_|BC NA |Godda 76| 81] 157] 78.50} Qualified (Unreserved) 

39|50348164 |4160385 SACHIN GORAIN AJIT GORAIN LALITA GORAIN 18-Jan-08]MALE {BC NA |Dumka 69] 88] 157] 78.50} Qualified (Unreserved) 

40|50536204 |4200573 ASHUTOSH MANDAL DAMODAR KUMAR MANDAL _ |ASHA DEVI 07-Sep-06}MALE = |BC NA |Godda 67| 89] 156} 78.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

41|50816194 |4190853 PAWAN KUMAR PAL DANINATH PAL ROMA DEVI 17-Jun-07} MALE MBC |NA |Pakur 70| 86] 156] 78.00} Qualified (Unreserved) 

42|50500204 |4200537 SIVEK KUMAR MANDAL KAILASH MANDAL ANJANA DEVI 04-Aug-06} MALE MBC |NA |Godda 67| 88] 155] 77.50} Qualified (Unreserved) 

43]50564194 |4200601 RAJU KUMAR PRABHUNATH SAH DURGA DEVI 01-Jan-07} MALE MBC |NA |Godda 72| 83] 155] 77.50} Qualified (Unreserved) 

44|50671204 |4200708 SOURAV KUMAR RAJESH RANJAN PANJIYARA ANJANI DEVI 03-May-07|MALE BC NA |Godda 71) 84] 155] 77.50} Qualified (Unreserved) 

45|50531204 |4200568 YOGESH KUMAR RAJENDRA YADAV RINKU DEVI 12-Jul-07} MALE BC NA |Godda 68] 87] 155] 77.50} Qualified (Unreserved) 

46|50394144 |4070431 RITESH KUMAR RAY DHARMENDRA RAY BHAWANI DEVI 11-Aug-07] MALE GEN _|NA |Giridih 67| 88] 155] 77.50} Qualified (Unreserved) 

47|50514204 |4200551 NIKHIL KUMAR GUPTA NIRMAL KUMAR GUPTA JULI DEVI 20-Aug-07} MALE BC NA |Godda 70| 85] 155] 77.50} Qualified (Unreserved) 

48}51029204 |4201066 RAHUL RAJ RAGHUNATH MAL RINKU DEVI 02-Aug-06} MALE BC NA |Godda 72| 82] 154] 77.00} Qualified (Unreserved) 

49|50080094 |4090117 RAHUL KUMAR SAW UMESH SAW BABITA DEVI 17-Jul-07} MALE MBC |NA |Chatra 65] 89] 154] 77.00} Qualified (Unreserved) 

50|50304194 |4190341 RAJEEV KUMAR SAHA YOGESHWAR PRASAD SAHA PUNAM DEVI 21-Nov-07|MALE —_|BC NA |Pakur 68] 86] 154] 77.00] Qualified (Unreserved) 

51}50550204 |4200587 CHANDAN KUMAR RAJENDRA PASWAN SHOBHA DEVI 15-Sep-07) MALE SC NA |Godda 71| 81] 152] 76.00} Qualified (Reserved) 

52|50608204 |4200645 SOURABH KUMAR UMESH PRASAD ASHTMI DEVI 04-Oct-07} MALE SC NA |Godda 64| 83] 147] 73.50} Qualified (Reserved) 

53]51027194 |4191064 ANMOL HEMBROM ALFRED HEMBROM LILY KIRAN SOREN 07-Mar-07| MALE SC NA |Pakur 52| 70| 122] 61.00} Qualified (Reserved) 

54|50031144 |4140068 ABHINAV PRAKASH RANJAN BINOD RAM ANITA DEVI 14-Jan-08}MALE — |SC NA |Garhwa 41] 80} 121] 60.50] Qualified (Reserved) 

55|50356144 |4140393 RAHUL KUMAR KRISHNA RAM RADHIKA DEVI 26-Sep-06]MALE —_|SC NA |Garhwa 43| 77} 120] 60.00] Qualified (Reserved) 

56|50827194 |4190864 SUSHIL RABIDAS PREMLAL RABIDAS BIMLA DEVI 01-Mar-07|MALE __|SC NA_ |Pakur 48| 69} 117] 58.50] Qualified (Reserved) 

57|51232034 |4031269 NAVIN KUMAR SANTU PASWAN SWEETY DEVI 09-Aug-07}MALE —_|SC NA |Lohardaga 34] 80] 114] 57.00} Qualified (Reserved) 

58|50287084 |4080324 MANISH PASWAN SATENDRA PASWAN RUBY DEVI 07-Jul-O7|MALE {SC NA |Dhanbad 40| 73} 113] 56.50] Qualified (Reserved) 

59|50242084 |4080279 AJAY BAURI SHIBU BAURI JOSANA BAURI 05-Nov-06|MALE —_|SC NA |Dhanbad 43| 67} 110] 55.00] Qualified (Reserved) 

60}50472204 |4200509 SAURAV KUMAR SUBHASH PASWAN MANJU DEVI 10-Dec-06}MALE —_|SC NA |Godda 43| 67} 110] 55.00] Qualified (Reserved) 

61]50559204 |4200596 SHIV NARAYAN MURMU _ |BETKA MURMU SANOTI SOREN 10-Jul-07}MALE —_|ST NA |Godda 68] 85] 153] 76.50} Qualified (Reserved) 

62|50369164 |4160406 BISHWA NATH BASKEY RASIK BASKEY SAMITA MARANDI 12-Dec-06}MALE _|ST NA |Dumka 66] 85] 151] 75.50} Qualified (Reserved) 

63|50611204 |4200648 SHIVAM MOHAN KISKU MOHAN KUMAR KISKU MERY HANSDA 15-Sep-07|MALE —_|ST NA |Godda 68] 83] 151] 75.50} Qualified (Reserved) 

64|50834194 |4190871 BITU HANSDA BUDISAL HANSDA ALIPHEN TUDU 31-Dec-07|MALE __|ST NA_ |Pakur 61] 88] 149] 74.50] Qualified (Reserved) 

65|50284104 |4080321 RAKESH KUMAR HANSDA _|HARE KRISHNA HANSDA LALITA DEVI 06-Dec-06|MALE —_|ST NA |Dhanbad 60] 88] 148] 74.00} Qualified (Reserved) 

66|51075194 |4191112 DINESH MARANDI BUDHAN MARANDI MALATI TUDU 06-Nov-07|MALE —_|ST NA_ |Pakur 64| 74] 138] 69.00} Qualified (Reserved) 

67|50819194 |4190856 SANJAY SOREN ABINASH SOREN MAKU MURMU 14-Feb-08]MALE —_|ST NA_ |Pakur 57| 81] 138] 69.00} Qualified (Reserved) 

68|50439164 |4160476 ANUP HEMBROM RAMDAS HEMBROM MINI MURMU 14-Apr-08}MALE __|ST NA |Dumka 62] 73] 135] 67.50} Qualified (Reserved) 

69|50831194 |4190868 SURAJ MARANDI BABLU MARANDI BALE HANSDA 09-Feb-07}MALE __|ST NA_ |Pakur 51] 81] 132] 66.00} Qualified (Reserved) 

70|50832194 |4190869 EGNESIYUS KISKU MISIL KISKU SONYA MARANDI 17-May-07|MALE __|ST NA_ |Pakur 51] 81] 132] 66.00} Qualified (Reserved) 

71|50244084 |4080281 MANIK CHANDRATUDU — |SHARWAN MAJHI ARTI MANJHIYAN 02-Nov-07|MALE {ST NA |Dhanbad 54| 78] 132] 66.00} Qualified (Reserved) 

72|50837194 |4190874 BAPPI MURMU SAILENDAR MURMU SUNITA HEMBROM 05-Jun-08}MALE —_|ST NA_ |Pakur 53] 78] 131] 65.50} Qualified (Reserved) 

73|50243084 |4080280 DEEPAK MARANDI LT KISTORI MARANDI SANTORI MARANDI 01-Nov-06|MALE {ST NA |Dhanbad 56| 74] 130] 65.00} Qualified (Reserved) 

74|50398084 |4070435 SURENDRA KISKU TIKARAM KISKU BODONI KISKU 01-Jan-08}MALE {ST NA |Giridih 49| 76} 125] 62.50] Qualified (Reserved)                                 
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75 50241084 4080278 RAJKUMAR HEMBRAM SHIVLAL HEMBRAM MANGLI DEVI 05-Nov-06 MALE ST NA Dhanbad 48 75 123 61.50 Qualified (Reserved)
76 50830194 4190867 SUMIT MURMU NAGESH MURMU PRAMILA TUDU 02-Oct-07 MALE ST NA Pakur 41 81 122 61.00 Qualified (Reserved)
77 50493164 4160530 PIPI JOHN HEMBROM MEKAEL HEMBROM LALITA MURMU 17-Oct-07 MALE ST NA Dumka 43 79 122 61.00 Qualified (Reserved)
78 51172164 4161209 HIMANSHU SHEKHAR HEMBROMSHETAL KUMAR HEMBROM SUHAGINI MARANDI 02-Jun-08 MALE ST NA Dumka 52 70 122 61.00 Qualified (Reserved)
79 50389084 4070426 ROHIT TUDU SHYAMLAL TUDU PARTHMI TUDU 16-Jan-08 MALE ST NA Giridih 38 82 120 60.00 Qualified (Reserved)
80 50535034 4030572 RAJNISH BHAGAT MOHAN BHAGAT UMA KUJUR 12-Mar-07 MALE ST NA Lohardaga 54 64 118 59.00 Qualified (Reserved)
81 51827194 4191864 MIKAIL MARANDI CHUNKA MARANDI TERESA SOREN 20-Mar-07 MALE ST NA Pakur 47 68 115 57.50 Qualified (Reserved)
82 51556154 4151593 SHAKTI KUMAR SINGH MANLAL SINGH SITA DEVI 10-Apr-07 MALE ST NA Latehar 44 71 115 57.50 Qualified (Reserved)
83 51189164 4161226 SONATAN SOREN DILIP KUMAR SOREN MERILA KISKU 02-Aug-07 MALE ST NA Dumka 40 73 113 56.50 Qualified (Reserved)
84 51177164 4161214 SIDO HEMBROM PARIMAL KUMAR HEMBROM KANCHAN MALA PAURIA 30-Jun-08 MALE ST NA Dumka 42 70 112 56.00 Qualified (Reserved)
85 50330074 4080367 ARVIND MURMU SURESH MURMU SONAMNANI MARANDI 08-Oct-07 MALE ST NA Dhanbad 42 69 111 55.50 Qualified (Reserved)
86 50397064 4070434 ANUJ DHAN MAHESH DHAN SUNITA TOPPO 05-Jul-08 MALE ST NA Giridih 38 73 111 55.50 Qualified (Reserved)
87 50954074 4070991 SHIV SHANKAR SAW MANI SAW KALAWATI DEVI 05-Aug-06 MALE MBC NA Giridih 75 78 153 76.50 Qualified (Reserved)
88 50041184 4180078 VIVEK ANAND JAYNARAYAN PANDIT YASOMATI KUMARI 13-Aug-07 MALE MBC NA Sahibganj 69 83 152 76.00 Qualified (Reserved)
89 50522204 4200559 DULAL MANDAL ADHIR KUMAR MANDAL KAVITA DEVI 12-Jul-07 MALE MBC NA Godda 64 86 150 75.00 Qualified (Reserved)
90 50508184 4200545 SONU KUMAR PRADIP KUMAR SAHA KHIRODA DEVI 06-Jul-07 MALE MBC NA Godda 66 83 149 74.50 Qualified (Reserved)
91 50555204 4200592 AYUSH KUMAR SAH SUBODH KUMR SAH KANCHAN DEVI 21-Apr-08 MALE MBC NA Godda 65 84 149 74.50 Qualified (Reserved)
92 50558204 4200595 PAPPU KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR MAHTO SUSHILA DEVI 28-Jul-07 MALE MBC NA Godda 64 81 145 72.50 Qualified (Reserved)
93 50557204 4200594 KAUSHAL KUMAR MAHTO LOKESH KUMAR SAPNA DEVI 20-Aug-07 MALE MBC NA Godda 59 86 145 72.50 Qualified (Reserved)
94 51112164 4161149 MD DANISH ALAM MD NURHASAN ANSARI NUJHAT PRAVIN 12-Sep-07 MALE MBC NA Dumka 63 82 145 72.50 Qualified (Reserved)
95 50664164 4160701 GAURAV SATYAM NANDLAL YADAV RINKU KUMARI 08-Mar-08 MALE BC NA Dumka 69 85 154 77.00 Qualified (Reserved)
96 51117164 4161154 KAUSHAL KISHOR RAMRUP MANDAL INDU DEVI 17-Jul-07 MALE BC NA Dumka 66 87 153 76.50 Qualified (Reserved)
97 51250034 4031287 KUMAR SANU NITESH SANU ANIMA KUMARI 20-Sep-07 MALE BC NA Lohardaga 69 84 153 76.50 Qualified (Reserved)
98 50667164 4160704 RAGHAV KUMAR RADHESHYAM YADAV BABY DEVI 19-Jun-08 MALE BC NA Dumka 65 88 153 76.50 Qualified (Reserved)
99 51173194 4191210 CHANDAN KUMAR LACHAN YADAV JAYMANTI DEVI 05-Jun-07 MALE BC NA Pakur 65 87 152 76.00 Qualified (Reserved)

100 50630164 4160667 NITISH KUMAR RAMANAND YADAV KALPANA DEVI 25-Feb-08 MALE BC NA Dumka 73 78 151 75.50 Qualified (Reserved)
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75150241084 |4080278 RAJKUMAR HEMBRAM SHIVLAL HEMBRAM MANGLI DEVI 05-Nov-06} MALE ST NA |Dhanbad 48] 75} 123] 61.50} Qualified (Reserved) 

76150830194 |4190867 SUMIT MURMU NAGESH MURMU PRAMILA TUDU 02-Oct-07|MALE Si NA |Pakur 41] 81} 122] 61.00} Qualified (Reserved) 

77|50493164 |4160530 PIP! JOHN HEMBROM MEKAEL HEMBROM LALITA MURMU 17-Oct-07} MALE Si NA |Dumka 43] 79} 122] 61.00} Qualified (Reserved) 

78151172164 |4161209 HIMANSHU SHEKHAR HEME|SHETAL KUMAR HEMBROM SUHAGINI MARANDI 02-Jun-08} MALE ST NA |Dumka 52] 70| 122} 61.00) Qualified (Reserved) 

79150389084 |4070426 ROHIT TUDU SHYAMLAL TUDU PARTHMI TUDU 16-Jan-08] MALE ST NA |Giridih 38] 82] 120} 60.00) Qualified (Reserved) 

80}50535034 |4030572 RAJNISH BHAGAT MOHAN BHAGAT UMA KUJUR 12-Mar-07] MALE ST NA |Lohardaga 54] 64] 118] 59.00} Qualified (Reserved) 

81/51827194 |4191864 MIKAIL MARANDI CHUNKA MARANDI TERESA SOREN 20-Mar-07|MALE Si NA |Pakur 47| 68} 115] 57.50} Qualified (Reserved) 

82]51556154 |4151593 SHAKTI KUMAR SINGH MANLAL SINGH SITA DEVI 10-Apr-07| MALE Si NA |Latehar 44| 71} 115] 57.50} Qualified (Reserved) 

83/51189164 |4161226 SONATAN SOREN DILIP KUMAR SOREN MERILA KISKU 02-Aug-07|MALE Si NA |Dumka 40| 73} 113] 56.50} Qualified (Reserved) 

84|51177164 |4161214 SIDO HEMBROM PARIMAL KUMAR HEMBROM _ |KANCHAN MALA PAURIA 30-Jun-08} MALE Si NA |Dumka 42| 70} 112] 56.00} Qualified (Reserved) 

85150330074 |4080367 ARVIND MURMU SURESH MURMU SONAMNANI MARANDI 08-Oct-07|MALE ST NA |Dhanbad 42| 69} 111] 55.50} Qualified (Reserved) 

86150397064 |4070434 ANUJ DHAN MAHESH DHAN SUNITA TOPPO 05-Jul-08] MALE ST NA |Giridih 38] 73] 111} 55.50] Qualified (Reserved) 

87150954074 |4070991 SHIV SHANKAR SAW MANI SAW KALAWATI DEVI 05-Aug-06| MALE MBC _ |NA |Giridih 75| 78| 153} 76.50] Qualified (Reserved) 

88]50041184 |4180078 VIVEK ANAND JAYNARAYAN PANDIT YASOMATI KUMARI 13-Aug-07} MALE MBC |NA {Sahibganj 69} 83] 152] 76.00) Qualified (Reserved) 

89|50522204 |4200559 DULAL MANDAL ADHIR KUMAR MANDAL KAVITA DEVI 12-Jul-07] MALE MBC _ |NA |Godda 64} 86] 150} 75.00) Qualified (Reserved) 

90}50508184 |4200545 SONU KUMAR PRADIP KUMAR SAHA KHIRODA DEVI 06-Jul-07] MALE MBC |NA |Godda 66} 83] 149} 74.50) Qualified (Reserved) 

91}50555204 |4200592 AYUSH KUMAR SAH SUBODH KUMR SAH KANCHAN DEVI 21-Apr-08] MALE MBC |NA |Godda 65} 84] 149] 74.50] Qualified (Reserved) 

92150558204 |4200595 PAPPU KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR MAHTO SUSHILA DEVI 28-Jul-07| MALE MBC _ |NA |Godda 64} 81] 145} 72.50] Qualified (Reserved) 

93|50557204 |4200594 KAUSHAL KUMAR MAHTO |LOKESH KUMAR SAPNA DEVI 20-Aug-07|MALE MBC _ |NA |Godda 59} 86] 145] 72.50] Qualified (Reserved) 

94|51112164 |4161149 MD DANISH ALAM MD NURHASAN ANSARI NUJHAT PRAVIN 12-Sep-07| MALE MBC _ |NA |Dumka 63} 82] 145] 72.50] Qualified (Reserved) 

95150664164 |4160701 GAURAV SATYAM NANDLAL YADAV RINKU KUMARI 08-Mar-08] MALE BC NA |Dumka 69} 85] 154] 77.00) Qualified (Reserved) 

96|51117164 |4161154 KAUSHAL KISHOR RAMRUP MANDAL INDU DEVI 17-Jul-07| MALE BC NA |Dumka 66} 87| 153} 76.50] Qualified (Reserved) 

97|51250034 |4031287 KUMAR SANU NITESH SANU ANIMA KUMARI 20-Sep-07} MALE BC NA |Lohardaga 69} 84] 153} 76.50] Qualified (Reserved) 

98|50667164 |4160704 RAGHAV KUMAR RADHESHYAM YADAV BABY DEVI 19-Jun-08] MALE BC NA |Dumka 65} 88] 153} 76.50] Qualified (Reserved) 

99151173194 |4191210 CHANDAN KUMAR LACHAN YADAV JAYMANTI DEVI 05-Jun-07} MALE BC NA |Pakur 65} 87| 152] 76.00] Qualified (Reserved) 

100}50630164 |4160667 NITISH KUMAR RAMANAND YADAV KALPANA DEVI 25-Feb-08] MALE BC NA |Dumka 73| 78 151} 75.50] Qualified (Reserved)                                   
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